

Letting:

Florida Department of Transportation

12/07/2018

Page 1 of 1

Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 Contract: E4T32-R0

ΑM

04181207

District: District 4 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43217037201 (*)

Contract Desc: TREASURE COAST TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL AND GRINDING

December 07, 2018 10:30

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$70,995.00	100.00%
2	GRASS ROOTS COMPLETE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$99,965.00	140.81%
3	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$100,030.00	140.90%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 12/26/18 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM

END DATE: 01/02/19 END TIME: 10:30 AM





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 4

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4T32-R0

District: District 4 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43217037201 (*)

Contract Descr: TREASURE COAST TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL AND GRINDING

The work under this contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to perform tree trimming, removal, stump grinding and clearing and grubbing of undesirable trees and plants along the Right-of-Way on the District 4 Primary Roadway System in Martin, St. Lucie & Indian River Counties.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: Award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$75,000 and not the Contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

	No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHSTYLE EN & CONSTRUCTION		(2) GRASS COMPLE			MENTAL LAND MENT, INC.
	dicates item is bio	d as Lump Sum	5 1111.5	Unit Price LLC	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	TREE TRIMMIN	IG AND REMOVAL (MH)				
0005 TREE F	E580332 20 REMOVAL (LES	SS THAN 4")	50.000 EA	80.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	20.00000	1,000.00
0010 TREE F	E580332 21 REMOVAL (4" T	O 12")	50.000 EA	85.00000	4,250.00	150.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0015 TREE F	E580332 22 REMOVAL (13"	TO 24")	50.000 EA	95.00000	4,750.00	225.00000	11,250.00	150.00000	7,500.00
0020 TREE F	E580332 23 REMOVAL (25"	TO 36")	25.000 EA	95.00000	2,375.00	325.00000	8,125.00	350.00000	8,750.00
0025 TREE F	E580332 24 REMOVAL (37"	TO 48")	15.000 EA	110.00000	1,650.00	425.00000	6,375.00	650.00000	9,750.00
0030 TREE F	E580332 25 REMOVAL (> 48	3")	10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00	695.00000	6,950.00	950.00000	9,500.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 4

Letting	g: 04	4181207	December 07,	2018 Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4T32-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHSTYLE & CONSTRUCTI	ON SERVICES	(2) GRAS COMPLE			MENTAL LAND MENT, INC.
() inc	dicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price LL	C Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	TREE TRIMMIN	NG AND REMOVA	L (MH)				
0035 TREE T	E580332 97 RIMMING		195.000 EA	40.00000	7,800.00	60.00000	11,700.00	20.00000	3,900.00
0040 TREE A	E580332 98 .ND BRUSH R	EMOVAL	10.000 PM	85.00000	850.00	775.00000	7,750.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0045 TREE A	E580332 99 ND BRUSH R	EMOVAL	20.000 AC	85.00000	1,700.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00	1,850.00000	37,000.00
0050 STUMP	E580333 REMOVAL (L	ESS THAN 4")	8.000 EA	40.00000	320.00	50.00000	400.00	20.00000	160.00
0055 STUMP	E580333 1 REMOVAL (4	" TO 24")	25.000 EA	50.00000	1,250.00	75.00000	1,875.00	35.00000	875.00
0060 STUMP	E580333 2 REMOVAL (29	5" TO 48")	25.000 EA	50.00000	1,250.00	150.00000	3,750.00	150.00000	3,750.00
0065 STUMP	E580333 3 REMOVAL (>	48")	19.000 EA	250.00000	4,750.00	300.00000	5,700.00	300.00000	5,700.00
0070 STUMP	E580334 1 GRINDING (4	" TO 24")	21.000 EA	300.00000	6,300.00	40.00000	840.00	20.00000	420.00
0075 STUMP	E580334 2 GRINDING (2	5" TO 48")	25.000 EA	550.00000	13,750.00	50.00000	1,250.00	73.00000	1,825.00



12/07/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 4

Letting	y: 04181207	December 07,	2018 Ca l	II Order: 004		Contract:	E4T32-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		(1) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		(2) GRASS ROOTS COMPLETE, LLC		(3) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.		
	licates item is bid as Lump S		Unit Price LL	C Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0001	TREE TRIMMIN	NG AND REMOVA	L (MH)				
0080 STUMP	E580334 3 GRINDING (> 48")	20.000 EA	550.00000	11,000.00	75.00000	1,500.00	120.00000	2,400.00
000	01 TREE TRIMMING ANI REMOVAL (MH			\$70,995.00		\$99,965.00 [°]		\$100,030.00
	Contract	Grand Totals:		\$70,995.00		\$99,965.00		100,030.00



12/07/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 4

Letting: 04181207

December 07, 2018

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T32-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.